

TR Case No.05 of 2010(54/14)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000077-2010

Order No.82
21.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons, accused 1. Muzibar Rahaman, 2. Ratan Barman, 3. Supendra Nath Barman, 4. Baidyanath Roy and Tarun Kanti Barman on court bail are present by filing hazira. Accused 6. A.K. Sarkar on court bail is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of accused person.

I am not going to pass any adverse order as per resolution of local Bar Association dated 14.02.2022.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (22.02.2022) for evidence.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.