

TR Case No.05 of 2010(54/14)
JO CODE No.WB00891
CNR No.WBUD01-000077-2010

Order No.54
31.08.2022

Regular PO has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons, accused 1. Taranikanta Barman, 2. Muzibar Rahaman, 3. Ratan Barman, 4. Arun Kumar Sarkar and 5. Baidyanath Roy on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another petition is filed on behalf of accused Supendra Nath Barman has already expired.

As such, call for Death Report regarding Supendra Nath Barman, son of Darash Barman, Village Chainagar, Tilan, PS Hemtabad, District: Uttar Dinajpur from I.C Hemtabad PS on an urgent basis.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.

To **02.12.2022** for appearance death report of Supendra Nath Barman.

Record need not be put up on **01.09.2022** and **02.09.2022**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Hemtabad PS for information and compliance.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court in-Ch.,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.