

**T.R Case No.05 of 2010(54/14).**  
**JO CODE No.WB00891**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-000077-2010**

**Order No.88**  
**01.08.2023**

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of five charge sheeted accused persons, accused 1. Baidyanath Barman and 2. Tarani Kanta Barman on court bail are present by filing haziras along with their Ld. Lawyers.

Another accused persons namely, 3. Ratan Barman and 4. Arun Kr. Sarkar on court bail are absent by petitions and pray for representing through their Ld. Lawyers u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Another petition is filed on behalf of accused 5. Majibur Rahaman has already expired.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.

The case is adjourned today.

To-date (**02.08.2023**) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS) in-ch.,  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur