

T.R. 05 of 2010 (54/2014)

CNR WBUD01-000077-2010

J.O. Code WB00575

Order No. 89

Dt. 02.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, accusee 1. Tarani Barman and 2. Arun Kr. Sarkar are present by filing two separate haziras and accused 3. Ratan Barman, 4. Baidyanath Roy are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. advocate on behalf of accused Majibur Rahaman filed a petition to call for death report of the accused Majibur Rahaman on 01.08.2023.

The prayer is allowed.

Hence, call for death report in respect of accused Majibur Rahaman from the concerned P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned P.S.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **15.12.2023** for appearance and death report.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

