

T.R. 05 of 2010 (54/2014)
CNR WBUD01-000077-2010
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 91

Dt. 15.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, accusee 1. Tarani Barman and 2. Baidyanath Roy are present by filing two separate haziras, 3. Ratan Barman is absent by time petition.

The time prayer is allowed.

Accused 4. Arun Kr. Sarkar is absent without step.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

A death report of accused Majibur Rahaman along with xerox copy of death certificate was received on 29.11.2023 from ASI Mani Kr. Roy of Hemtabad P.S., Uttar Dinajpur.

Seen the same.

Hence, the case against the accused Majibur Rahaman is filed for ever.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **05.07.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW-9.

Fixing **06.07.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW-14.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

