

TR Case No.05 of 2010(54/2014)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000077-2010

Order No.97
27.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Accused persons Baidyanath Roy, Arun Sarkar, Tarani Kanta Barman and Ratan Barman on court bail are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

Current schedule is exhausted today.

After hearing both sides, fix 05.05.2025 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur